FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: ZANDRA THEA ANNE LOWE

Date of death: 15/10/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 43 Fisher Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania

Address in Will: 43 Fisher Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania

Date of Will: 10/09/2014

Executor named in Will: FIONA ELIZABETH SMITH

ALISON LOUISE WESTWOOD

Full name of applicant: FIONA ELIZABETH SMITH

Address of applicant: 6 Braddon Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Full name of applicant: ALISON LOUISE WESTWOOD

Address of applicant: 14 Longmore Street St Kilda West Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Address:

Not applicable

Email:

Estate of: Zandra Thea Anne Lowe DX: Not applicable Applicant/Firm name: Fiona Elizabeth Smith Tel: 0400165861

Alison Louise Westwood

6 Braddon Avenue

Sandy Bay Tas 7005

Practitioner: Not applicable

westwood.al@gmail.com

ME_226635938_1 ME_226635938_1

_			•	•	
Δ	nп	PACC	tor	service:	
_	uu	1 633	101	JCI VICC.	

6 Braddon Avenue Sandy Bay Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 10/09/2014

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.